CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Sucret, Talkhassen, 1. 323015 (904) 24-8876. Mailing Address Part Citient's 16, 19, Tallahassen, 1. 236 TO accept the 1-80 542-80-2	120130	Ps	sociates,
FAX (90-4 222-17) 2	0011	C.C. FEE.	pispunsep
•	Capital Express **		
	Art. of Ing_File		
NAME	Coup. Flocard Sonrch		
FIRM	Ltd. Partnership File		
ADDRESS	Fojolgri Corp. Film		
	() Cort. Copy(n)		
	Art. of Amond. File		
PHONE ()	Disnolution/Withdrawat	-	
	CUS	3	<u> </u>
Service: Top Priority Regular	Ficitious Namo File	3	SH.
One Day Service Two Day Service		' 0	(2) 51
	Name Reservation		112 m
To us via Noturn via	Annual Report/Relastatement		825m
			- 왕유드
Matter No.: Express Mail No	Document Filing		[[[1] 1] 1
			- 프램
Sinto Foo \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit		_ 5 ci
	Vehicle Search		\$
	Orlving Record		
		CNOND 1,55 077950103	
		₩140,00 TR	
	OCC or 3 min		**************************************
	UCC 11 Search		
v. FAX	UCC 11 Retrieval		
FILING	File No.'s, Copies		
R. AGENT FEE	Courler Service		
C. COPY S7.50	Shipping/Handling Phone ()		
101AL 140.W	Top Priority		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Express Mail Prop.		
II. BANK	FAX () pgs.	(0)	
PALANCE DUE	IAA () pgs.		
strild)	SUBTOTALS		,
	SUBTOTALS		
	FEE	s	
	DISBURSED	5 =	.
	SURCHARGE		
	TAX on corporate supplies	s	
	SUBTOTAL	s	
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	PREPAID		
DATE	BALANCE DUE		
TIME CK No	DALAMOE DUE	›·· <u> </u>	

WALK-IN 9/ 1.10

Please ramit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET to DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE 1 1/2% per month on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connection

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CENTER COURT ASSOCIATES, LTD.

The undersigned, acting as organizer of a Limited Partnership pursuant to (poperovisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act hereby adopts the following certificate for such Limited Partnership:

The name of the Limited Partnership is:

CENTER COURT ASSOCIATES, I.TD.

2. (a) The address of the office of the Partnership at which place the records shall be maintained is:

2121 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Suite 650 Coral Gables, FL 33134

(b) The name and address of the Partnership's agent for service of process is:

Leon J. Wolfe, Esq. c/o Berman, Wolfe & Rennert, P.A. 35th Floor, International Place 100 Southeast Second Street Miami, FL 33131-2130

The name and address of the General Partner is:

Cornerstone Affordable Housing II, Inc.
2121 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Suite 650
Coral Gables, FL 33134

4. The mailing address for the Limited Partnership is:

c/o Cornerstone Affordable Housing II, Inc. 2121 Ponce de Leon Boulevard Suite 650 Coral Gables, FL 33134

The term of the Partnership shall commence on the date of filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of Florida and shall continue until December 31, 2044, unless sooner terminated as provided in the Articles of Limited Partnership Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned General Partner has hereto executed this Certificate as of the _____ day of August, 1995.

GENERAL PARTNER:

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Allest

CORNERSTONE AFFORDABLE HOUSING 11, 1NC.

A FLORIDA GORPORATION

Prosident

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _d2_ day of August, 1995, by Jorge Lopez, as Vice President and on behalf of Cornerstone Affordable Housing II, Inc., a Florida corporation. He is personally known to me.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF PLORIDA. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Nov. 17, 1995. BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS.

Print Name:

LARIA (1

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Partnership, at the place designated in this Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

LEON/J. WOLFE

Registered Agent

Dated: Audust _31_, 1995

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared JORGE LOPEZ, as Vice President of CORNERSTONE AFFORDABLE HOUSING 11, 1BC. (the "Afflant"), who, after first being duly sworn, under oath, deposes and states that:

- 1. Affiant is the duly appointed authorized officer of Cornerstone Affordable llous that 11, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation").
 - 2. The Corporation is a General Partner of a Limited Partnership to be formed under the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act under the name Cornerstone Park View, Ltd.
 - The capital contribution of the initial sole limited partner is \$1,000.
 - 4. The amount anticipated to be contributed by the initial sole limited partner is \$1,000.
 - 5. The Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath and with the penalties as provided by the laws of the State of Florida for falsely swearing to statements made in an instrument of this nature. Affiant further certifies that he has read the full facts of this affidavit and understands its contents.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

CORNERSTONE AFFORDABLE HOUSING II, INC. A FLORIDA CORPORATION

Jorga Vorez Vice Presiden

Rv

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of August, 1995 by Jorge Lopez as Vice President of CORNERSTONE AFFORDABLE HOUSING II, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, SECURE OF FLORIDA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Nov. 17, 1995. BONDED THRU RUFARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS. Print Name: <u>MARIA (わんかい</u> NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

GILJWAGORNERSTHAMLET/CENTERCT/CORNERCT.CLP

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12. Identeets with manner into attent of proposed with michang of obertants for tree and a econogical for michangular stated in Section 19 (2) (3) I seeds Stations in require the michangular stated or stated in the michangular stated or stated or stated as a construction of michangular stated or michangular

SIGNATURE

Appeal or the first feat to of Conception Agentum Superior For

•-----

DATE 2/20/96

CH2EQU3 (6/35)

PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM (((H960(00010920))) ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FROM: BERMAN WOLFE & RENNERT, P.A. DEPARTMENT OF STATE 100 SE SECOND ST., STE. 3500 STATE OF FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL PLACE 409 ENST GAINES STREET MIAMI FL 33131-21309-0000 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 CONTACT: KIM GREENBERG FAX: (904) 922-4000 PHONE: (305) 577-4166 FAX: (305) 373-6036 (((H960b0010920))) DOCUMENT TYPE: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT NAME: CENTER COURT ASSOCIATES, LTD. FAX AUDIT NUMBER: H96000010920 CURRENT STATUS: REQUESTED DATE REQUESTED: 08/06/1996 TIME REQUESTED: 15:41:55 CERTIFIED COPIES: 0 CERTIFICATE OF STATUS: 0 NUMBER OF PAGES: 1 METHOD OF DELIVERY: FAX ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$52.50 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0761030b2011 Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet when submitting documents to the Division of Corporations. Your document cannot be processed without the information contained on this page. Remember to type the Fax Audit number on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((496000010920))) ** INVALID BELECTION.., PLEASE RE-ENTER **

Name
Availability

Document
Examiner

Updater

Updater
Verifyer

Acknowledkement

W. P. Verifyer

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>:

Mile Took on Right

ģ

81 4 No 5-58753

diament :

AMENDMENT TO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE OF CENTER COURT ASSOCIATES, LTD.

H96000010920

WHEREAS, the partners desire to amend the Limited Partnership Certificate dated as of September 1, 1995 ("Original Certificate") to provide for the admission of Center Court, an a general partner, the admission of DDC, as a general partner and the withdrawal of Affordable Housing, as a general partner.

Iri consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties do hereby agree:

- 1 Amandment. The Original Certificate shall be amonded to replace Cornerstone Affordable Housing II, Inc., whorever it appears, with Cornerstone Center Court, Ltd. and DEEDCO Center Court, Inc. (see Attached for General Partner addresses)
- 2 <u>Confirmation</u>. In all other respects, the Original Cortificato is hereby ratifled, confirmed and approved.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to Limited Partnership Certificate has been made and executed on the day first above mentioned.

CORNERSTONE AFFORDABLE HOUSING II, INC.

ву: Уп/п

CORNERSTONE CENTER COURT, LTD.

By: Cornerstone Affordable Housing II, Inc., its general partner

DEEDCO CENTER COURT. INC.

Remice Rutler President

This Document Prepared By: Leon J. Wolfe, Esq., #327247 BERMAN WOLFE & RENNERT, P.A. 100 S.E. 2nd Street, #3500 Miami, FL 33131-2130 (305) 577-4167

H96000010920

TO

H96000010920

NEW GENERAL PARTNERS:

CORNERSTONE CENTER COURT, LTD. 1960000 1457

2121 Fonce de Leon Boulevard

Suite 650

А

Coral Gables, FL 33134

DEEDCO CENTER COURT, INC. P96 00000527

Suite 500

Miami, FL 33132

H96000010920

77) 214 ... in Ji

P195000001310

BERMAN WOLFE & RENNERT, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
35TH FLOOR, NATIONSBANK TOWER
100 SOUTHEAST SECOND STREET
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131-2130

KIM R. GREENBERG LEGAL ASSISTANT DIRECT DIAL: (305) 577-4166

PHONE (305) 577-4177 Fex (305) 373-6036

December 13, 1996

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS #0138195 982

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

200002029692---5 -12/16/96--01024--005 ***1750.00 ***1750.00

Re: Center Court Associates, Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are the following items:

1. Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions of the referenced limited partnership for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida;

2. Acknowledgment Copy;

3. Check in the amount of \$1,750.00 having our firm's Real Estate Trust Account Check No. 2551; and,

 Self-addressed, stamped envelope for return of file-stamped Acknowledgment Copy.

Should you need anything further, please call me immediately at 305-577-4166.

H95000001310

Onoula	you nee	zu anymnig iu
Name AvaildFiftyThank y	ou.	
Document Exeminer	DCC	
Optiater	DCC	
grania Nerajur	700	
Nokno ledge.cont	ದಿವರ	
V. P. Varifyer	n)CC	
G MIAAAASE	ารงบรรชน	SE\SUPPAFF.LTR.wpi

Very truly yours,

BERMAN WOLFE & RENNERT PA

Kim R. Greenberg

Legal Assistant

10,330,00

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

OF

CENTER COURT ASSOCIATES, LTD.

The undersigned, constituting all of the general partners of CENTER COURT ASSOCIATES, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, executed this supplemental affidavit filed pursuant to §620.112, Florida Statutes.

The total amount contribute partners is \$ 6,220,000.00	ed and an	ticipated	to be contrib	uted by th	ne Limi	ted
As of this 30 day of September,	1996.				33	[7]
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NO	т.				<u>a</u>	
Under penalties of perjury I de are true, to the best of my knowledg	eclare that ge and beli	l have rea ef.	d the foregoin	g and that	the fa	
	CORNEF Florida lii	RSTONE (mited part	CENTER COU	JRT, LTD. eneral Par	., a rtner	
Payra alonso	Ву:	HOUSIN	RSTONE AFF G II, INC., a F on, its Genera	lorida	E STATE OF THE PERSON IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON IN COLUM	S. 1
Print Name: Mayra Alone Print Name: Sandar Khan	5 <i>0</i>	By:Jo	rge Copez Ais	ce Preside	ent	i English
Jeon Monero	DEEDCO corporatio	CENTER on, as Ger	COURT, INC eral Partner	., a Florid	а	
Print Name: Chopita H. Ramers Print Name: Macin Trepez /	By: <u>J. 04</u> Bernico	nus (r, President	lle		

STATE OF FLO	DRIDA)			
COUNTY OF D	ADE) ss:)			
corporation, as partnership, the	, as vice Pi General Pi Managing	resident of Co artner of Corr General Portr	rnerstone Afford nerstone Cente ner of Center C ed partnership Notary Pu		c., a Florida orida limited
			State of F	Iprida at Large	
			Title:		,
				[NOTARIAL SEA	Lj
My Commission	Expires:	DOPI	MARIA COLON OMMISSION # CC 487682 RES: November 17, 1999 Tru Notary Public Underwiftens		
STATE OF FLOR	RIDA)				
COUNTY OF DA	DE)	SS.:			
by befrice B. But	iler, as Pres of Center Co	sident of Deed ourt Associates	co Center Court L.Ltd., a Florida	me on September _ t, Inc., a Florida con limited partnership	
STATE OF THE PARTY	GLORIA HELEN COMMISSION (EXPIRES NOT BONDED ATLANTIC BOND	# CC 501210 V 24, 1999 THWU	Notary Pub State of Flo Name: Title:	OC/ NO UMA V/	
Mv Commission F	xnires:				ī

G WUWHAMLETS\SUPP AFF 7/24/96 2:25 PM